
!(

!(

!(

4
4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4
44

4

4
44

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4
4

4
4

4

(
(

(

(

(
(

(
(

4
4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

(
(

4 4

4 4
4 4

4
4
4
4
4
4
4

&

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(
(

&

(

(

(

(

(
(

&

(

(
(

(

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4
4
4
4
4

4

4
4
4
4

4
4

&
&

4

4
4
4

4
4
4
4

4
4
4
4
4

4
4

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

4

4

4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4
4
4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4

4
4

4

4
4
4

4
4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

&

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4

4
4

4

4
4

4

4
4

4

&

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

&

4
4

4
4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
444444444444

4
4

4
4

44
44444

4
444444444

4

4
4
4
4

4

4
4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4&

4

4

4
4

4
4
4

4
4
4

4

4
4

&

4

4
4

&

&
&

(

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

44

4

4

&
(

(
(

(

((

4
4

4
4

4 4 4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4

4

4

4
4

4

(

(

4

(

(
(

(
(

(

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

(
(

4

4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4 4
4

4 4

4
4

4

4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

444444

4

4
4

4
4
4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4

4
4

4
4

4

(
(
(
(
(
(
(

(
(
(

(
(
(

(

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4

(

(
(

4

4

4

4
4

4
4

4

4

4

4
4

4

!(

")

")

")

")

#*

#*

") ")

XW

!(
") XW

!(

XW
") ")

XW

")

XW

$+

!(XW

")

")

XW

XW

!(

#*

")

")

")
")

")

XW

")

!(

") ")

") ")
")XW")XW

") ")

#*

")

")

!( !(
!(

!( !( !(!( !(!(

XW
!( !(

!(!( !(

!(
!(

")

")

")

!(

")

")

!(

!(

")

!(

")

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

)

)

)

)

#

)

)
) )

#

) ##

)

#

)
) )

))

"

" )

) )
)) )

) )
)) )

#

)

# )

*

#

*#

#

W

#

#

)

)

)

W

)

WW
W )W

W

))WW

# )

#

)

# )

)

) )
)

)

##
)

#

W

W

W

#

#

#

#

#

W
#

#

##### ))))

)))

W

)

)

#

#

J

W

SW

*

S

*

WW

W

W

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

##

#

##

#

#

W

W

W#*

#W

W

#

#

*

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

W

X

#

#

71.6

69

*

*

53.4

49.1

*

63.8

*
51.9

*
156.2

*

M

M

M

M

Kenney D
am Rd

500 Rd Kluskus FSR

Blue FSR

Nazko Rd

Batnuni Rd

Kluskus - Wolf FSR

Highway 16

KLUSKOIL
LAKE PARK

MOOSE LAKE

GRIZZLY
LAKE

TATUK LAKE

KUYAKUZ LAKE

HALLETT
LAKE

KNEWSTUBB
LAKE

TATELKUZ
LAKE

TACHICK LAKE

HOTNARKO

LAKE

FINGER
LAKE

TAGAI
LAKE

NIMPO LAKE

CABIN
LAKE

BINTA
LAKE

BATNUNI LAKECHUTANLILAKE

ELIGUK LAKE

CHESLATTA LAKE

HOULT
LAKE

NULKI

LAKE

LUCAS LAKE

KNAPP LAKE

TSACHA LAKE

NECHAKO RESERVOIR

LAKE
FRANCOIS

ANZUS LAKE

LAIDMAN LAKE

Vanderhoof

Anahim
Lake

Nazko

A`

A

Halle
tt

Lake
Fault

MM

CLISBAKO

BAEZ

SINTERELLA

BOB

NAZKO

FISHPOT

TSACHA
LAKE

3TS

BLACKWATER
WEST

KEY

PAW

LAIDMAN
MALAPUT

BLACKWATER

BUCK
FAWN

MURRAY

PANTAGE
JEN 1

CAPOOSE

BEN

APRIL

ASPEN

CHU

TELEGRAPH
RANGE

YELLOW
MOOSE

SAUNDERS

GUSTY

IRON
MOUNTAIN

TROUT

CRYSTAL
LAKE

SMOKING
PIPE

LLAN
HILL

HOLY
CROSS CRYSTAL

MARIE
SINKUT

MOUNTAIN

ALCO

CABIN

GEL
OWL

ENCO
CHRIS

HIDDENNITHI

TAN

2XFRED

LIESEGANG

PICKLE

VAN TINE

AURO

FOX

NITHI
MOUNTAIN

190

51.6

7.9

8.3

1.8

51.2

2.23.3

3.1 1.4

58.5
1.1

45.65
54.05

3.5

51.52

4.9

5.1
5.5

5.4

4.8 5.3
5

5 5.2

5.1

5.1 5.8
5.1 4

5.2

5.3 4.7

50

6.1

51.72 45.7

48.2

50.9

50.9

50.9

158.2

195.2

44.74

5.1

0.34

48.7

6.3

148.7 70.2

72
53.2

11.8

11.3

8.4

48.7 42.7

48.9
47.6

37.7

64.6

65.7

13.4

167.5

55

13
12.5

48.2

169

13.4

51.5

52.7

53.3

52.2
51.5

49.1
48.6

43.7
43.1

47.3
140 11.5

141

51.8
51.8

152

64.5

51

49.9
48.9

49.3

47.2

0.913
2.426

2.52

2.368

2.216

1.936

1.949

1.659

1.958

1.833

1.74

0.333

51.14

48.13

214
214

49.6
48.9

47.7

48.2

156.6

170.2

50.3

44.8

45.3

13.5

51.5

51.5

155.2

46.58

40

148.1

147.9

154.3

48.1

36.5

50.7

143
70.3
68.4

71.4
157.6 178.8

147.2
148.3

73.8

165.3

67.4

1.373

3.909

1.724

51.53

50.6

49.29

150.8

163.4

66.85

165.4

73.76

68.36

68.64

155.9

156.2

67.55

52.3

72.2

74.6

Cutoff
Butte

Fawnie
Range

Holy Cross Mountain

Ilgachuz
Range

Itcha Range

Jerryboy
Hills

Kuyakuz
Mountain

Naglico Hills

Nulki
Hills

Tatelkuz
Mountain

Telegraph
Range

Tsacha Mountain

Mount Hobson

Mount
Greer

DahlMount

Kenney
Dam

Frank Lake Pluton

Grizzly
Lake

Pluton

Sinkut
Mountain

Cabin
Lake

Pluton

Mount Hobson
Pluton

Kluskus-Malaput Rd

Cheslatta Rive
r

C
lis

ba
ko

Ri
ve

r

Ku
s h

ya
Ri

ve

r

SnakingRiver

N
i thi River

Na
zko River

Cogl i stiko River

Euchinik o River

Baezaeko Ri v er

Entiako River

 River

TITETOWN
LAKE

CH Pluton

Capoose
Pluton

Tatuk Fault

ITCHA -
ILGACHUZ

PARK

Laidman
Batholith

Nata
lk

uz Fault

a

l

T
tu

k
F

a
u

t

N
u

l k
i

S
h

e
a

r

Z
one

Y
a

la
k

o
m

F
a

u
lt

B
o

b
ta

il
S

h
e

a
r

Z
o

n
e

Anzus 
Fault

B
i n

ta
Lake

fa
ul t

S
in

k
u

t
D

e
t achm

ent

Tasa Fault

E
liguk    

D
etachm

ent

Tatuk Fault
Chedakuz             Fault

JKT

JTg

JTg

MiPlCv

JKT

MiHoAv

mJHN
mJHN

EO

JKT

mJHN

MiPlCv

MiPlCv

EO

MiHoAv MiPlCv MiPlbd
luKNs

EO

EO

MiPlCv

MiPlCvMiPlCv
luKNs

MiPlCv

MiPlCv

MiPlCv

JKT

EO

MiPlCv

EO

MiHoAv

EO

uKKxt

uKKv

EO

EQ

lJHT

muJBs

mJHT
mJHN

EOlEv

mJHN

lmJHE

MiPlCv

MiPlCv

EO

LKBmg

luKNs

MLJd

muJBs

MiPlbd

M
iPlbd

EOlEv

muJBs
EO

mJHN

lKBMv

EO

LKBmg

MiPlCv

lmJHEx

luKNs

lmJHEr

lmJHEt

mJHN

PJV

mJHN

EO

lmJHEx

lmJHEb

mJHN
MiPlCv

mJHN

muJBs

lmJHE

MLJd

mJHN

MiPlCv uJBNv

EQ

LKBmg

EO
EO

mJHN

lmJHEt

LJEKF

EO MLJd

mJHN

EO

uKKxt

mJHN

uKKvlmJHEx

PTrs

muJBs

uKKv

MiPlbd

EQ

mJHN
uJBNvMiPlCv

uKKr

uJBNv MLJd
LKBmg

MiPlCv

muJBs

EOlEv

EO

EO

MiPlCv

mJHN
EQ

EO

MiPlCv

lmJHErlmJHEb

EO

lmJHE

LKBd

mJHQ

EQ

mJHN

lKS

EQ

lmJH

EQ
LKBmg

MiPlCv

lmJH

EOlEv

muJBs

EQ

lmJHE

PTrCCsv

uJBNv

mJHN

muJBs

PTrCCum

PTrCCum

lJHT

lmJHE

EO LKBd

EOlEv
EMJS

MiPlCv

EQ

MiPlCv

lmJHEb

lmJH

uKKv

EMJSEOlEv

lmJH

MiPlCv

EO

lmJH

PTrCCsv

PJV
lJHT

MiPlCv

EOlEv

MiPlCv

EOlEv

MiPlCv

lmJH

lJHT

PJV

EOlEv

EO

PJV

lmJH
EOlEvEO

EQ

uKKv

EOlEv

EOlEv

EO

EMJS

PTrCCsv

EO
lmJH

uKKha

EOlEv

TrJBd

uKKha

PTrCCum

MiPlCv EO

MiPlCv

uKKha
EOlEv

EQ

EQ
EOlEv

TrJBd
EO

uKKha

MiPlCv

MiPlCv

L KBd

PJV

uKKvtEOlEv

EQ

MiPlCv

uKKv

EO

LJEKF

EMJS

EO

EOlEv

MiPlCv

JKT

lmJHE

MiHoAv

MiHoAv

MiHoAv

Blackwater Pluton

LJEKF

EO

EO

LJEKF

325000

325000

350000

375000

375000

400000

400000

425000

425000

450000

450000

475000

475000

5800000

5825000 5825000

5850000 5850000

5875000 5875000

5900000 5900000

5925000 5925000

5950000 5950000

5975000 5975000

5800000

125°30'W

125°30'W

125°W

125°W

124°30'W

124°30'W

124°W

124°W

123°30'W

125°30'W

54°N

53°30'N

53°30'N

53°N

53°N

52°30'N

123°30'W

125°30'W

52°30'N

44

44

44
4

4
4

4
44

4
4

4

4

4

444

44

44

4

44

44
44

444
4

4
4

4

4
44

44
44

4
4

4
4

4
44

44
44

4
4

4

4 4

44
4

4

4
4

4

4

4

4

4

44

((

((

((

(

(

((

(
(

44

44

4
4

4

4
4

4

4
4

44
((

((

((

((
((

((

((

(

((

4

4

4

((

((

44

4
44

44

4

4

4

4
4

4

!(

!(

!(

Vanderhoof

Anahim
Lake

Nazko

126°W

125°W

125°W

124°W

124°W

123°W

123°W

54
°N

54
°N

53
°3

0'
N

53
°3

0'
N

53
°N

53
°N

52
°3

0'
N

52
°3

0'
N

Cadwallader
terrane

Coast
Plutonic
Complex

Tatla Lake
Metamorphic

Complex Stikine
terrane

Stikine terrane
including

Nechako basin

Vanderhoof
Metamorphic

Complex

Quesnel
terrane

Cache
Creek

terrane

Stikine
terrane

TREK Project Area

0 20 40 6010
km

Tectonic Domains 

!

!

\
VICTORIA

Vancouver

Prince 
George

A
L

B
E

R
T

A

P
a

c i f i c  O
c e a

n

B R I T I S H  C O L U M B I A

TREK 
Project
 Area

Y U K O N  T E R R I T O R Y

U
. S

. A
.

U . S . A .

!(
!(!(!(!(

!(!(

!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(

!(!(

!(

!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(
!(

!(!(!(
!(
!(

!(

!(

!(!(!(!(!(!( !(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(

!(!(
!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!( !(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(

!(!(

!(
!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(
!(

!(

!(

!(
!(!( !(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(
!(
!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(

!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(
!(!(
!(!(

!(!(!(
!(

!(

!(!(

!(!(!(

!(!(

!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(
!(

!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(
!(

!(
!(
!(

!(!(!(

!(!(

!(!(!(

!(

!(!(

!(!(!(
!(

!(

!(!(!(

!(

!(!(!(!(!( !(!(!(!(
!(!(
!(

!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!( !(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!( !(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(

!(!(
!(

!(
!(!(!(

!( !(!(
!(

!(!(

!(

!(!(
!( !(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(
!(!(!(!( !(!(!(

!(

!(!(
!(!(!(!( !(

!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(

!(!(
!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(
!(

!(!(

!(!(

!(!(

!(!(
!(

!(!(
!(

!(

!(!(!(

!(

!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(
!(

!(

!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(

!(

!(
!(!(!( !(

!(

!(!(

!(

!(
!(!(!(!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(

!(!(!(!(
!(

!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(

!(

!(!(!(!(!(
!(

!(
!(
!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(

!(

!(
!(

!(!(!( !(

!(

!(!(
!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(

!(!(
!(!(

!(!(
!(
!(
!(

!( !(!( !(!(

!(
!(
!(

!(

!(!(!(
!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!( !(!(!( !(!(!(

!(

!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!( !(!(!(
!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(

!(

!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(

!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(
!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(!(!(
!(
!(

!(
!(!(!(!(

!(!(

!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(

!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(

!(
!(!(!(

!(!(
!(

!(!(!(!(
!(!(!( !(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(
!(
!(
!(!(!(!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(

!(

!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(

!(
!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(
!(!(

!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(

!( !(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!( !(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!( !(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(
!(

!(!( !(

!(!( !(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!( !(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(
!(!(
!(!(!(
!(

!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(

!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(
!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(
!( !(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!( !(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(

!(!(!(

!(!(

!(!(!(
!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(
!(
!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!( !(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!( !(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(

!(!(!(

!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(

!(!(!(!(!(!(!(!(
!(

!(!(!(

!(

!(

!(

125°W

125°W

124°W

124°W
54°N

53°N 53°N
Nazko

Vanderhoof

Anahim Lake

2014 and 2015 Data Collection Locations

")

") XW
")

XW

")

)

W

uKKv

uKKha

lmJH

uKKvt

lKS

uKKr

EOlEv

EMJS

EO

MiPlCv

uKKxt

65.7

167.5

HOLY CROSS

ZAK

CO

FRED

CRITCHLOW

HC 6

124°56'W

124°56'W

124°58'W

124°58'W

125°W

125°W

125°2'W

125°2'W

53
°5

0'
N

53
°4

8'
N

53
°4

8'
N

53
°4

6'
N

53
°4

6'
N

Holy Cross
 Mountain

Detailed Geology of the Holy Cross Area

0 1 2
km

4
4
4
4
4

4
4

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

& (

(
(

(
(

(
(

4

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

4
4
4

4
4
4
4

(

!(

")
XW

")

XW

")

!(

!(

W

W

W

W

W

W

)W

uKKr

LJEKF

uKKv

mJHN

uKKxt

lmJHEx

LKBmg

uJBNv

muJBs

lmJHE

lmJHEt

MiPlCv

MiPlBd

EO

mJHQ

lmJHEb

lmJHEr

MLJd

uJBNv

muJBs

MiPlCv

LKBmg

LKBmg

mJHN

Top Lake Fault

Tsacha Mountain

180

74.6

165.3

155.9

178.8

68.36

67.4

70.2

KEY

BUCK

KEY WEST

BLACKWATER

BLACK BEAR

HAVANA

MT TSACHA

BLACKWATER
SOUTH

TOP LAKE

125°4'W

125°4'W

125°W

125°W

124°56'W

124°56'W

124°52'W

124°52'W

53
°1

6'
N

53
°1

6'
N

53
°1

2'
N

53
°1

2'
N

53
°8

'N

53
°8

'N

(
(

(

(

(
(

Laidman
Batholith

Blackwater
Pluton

Blackwater Access Road

Fawnie
Dome

Mount
Davidson

Key
Stock

Detailed Geology of the Tsacha Mountain Area

0 3 6
km

093I

092P

093J

093F

092N

093L

093E

093D 093C 093A093B

092O092M

093H
093G

093K

Tectonic Domains

TREK 
Project Area

128°W 126°W 122°W124°W

54°N

52°N

120°W
51°N

53°N

55°N

National Topographic System

AEROMAGNETIC CORRELATION WITH BEDROCK GEOLOGY, 
TREK PROJECT AREA, NORTHERN INTERIOR PLATEAU, 

CENTRAL BRITISH COLUMBIA

Miocene to Pliocene
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Triassic to Jurassic
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Reduction to pole (RTP) layer generated from total magnetic grid.
The data used to generate the grid are the 2013 TREK Airborne 
Magnetic Survey (Aeroquest Airborne, 2014, 62.5m grid cell size, 
250m line spacing) and GSC Canada-wide TMI grid (250m grid cell 
size). The merged grid was generated by Fathom Geophysics.
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Product of the Mineral Deposit Research Unit of The University of British Columbia as part of Geoscience BC’s Targeting Resources through Exploration and Knowledge (TREK) Project.This 
map comprises new mapping carried out during the summer of 2014 and 2015 as well as interpretation of aeromagnetic data (Aeroquest Airborne Ltd., 2014) and compilation of previous map-
ping (Tipper, 1959; 1961; 1963; 1969; Diakow and Levson, 1997; Struik et al., 2007; Mihalynuk et al., 2008; Bordet, 2014; Christie et al., 2014).  Geoscience BC is an independent, non-profit 
organization that generates earth science in collaboration with First Nations, local communities, government, academia and the resource sector. Our independent earth science enables 
informed resource management decisions and attracts investment and jobs. Geoscience BC gratefully acknowledges the financial support of the Province of British Columbia. The Mineral 
Deposit Research Unit is a collaborative venture between the mining industry and The University of British Columbia. The unit, which operates on the support and financial assistance 
provided by the mining industry and the Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council of Canada, is an internationally recognized research group devoted to solving mineral explora-
tion-related problems.
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